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NNAAMMEE :: AARRNNEELL VV.. FFOORRTTUUNNAADDOO

Position : Civil Engineering Consultant
Address : Dasmarinas City, Cavite
Tel. No : (046) 4505392
Mobile No. : 09173066383
E-mail : av42nado@yahoo.com

CIAC Accreditation : 2019
PICAM Membership : 2019
Position/Years Held : Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCES (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title

Resource Person/Lecturer on
Constructors’ Performance
Evaluation System (CPES)
Accreditation Training

Devt. Management Officer V,
Subsidiaries, Affiliates and Projects
Monitoring Department

Devt. Management Officer IV,
Contracts Management Departmnt

Trade and Industry Development
Specialist

Resident Engineer

Project Cost Control Engineer/
Head

Project Engineer

Project Engineer

Field Engineer

Office

Philippine Domestic Construction
Board

Bases Conversion and Development
Authority

Bases Conversion and Development
Authority

Philippine Domestic Construction
Board (PDCB)

AOT Engineers and Associates

Capitol Industrial Construction Groups,
Inc.

Otradev Foundation, Inc.

Winner Construction Corp.

Tonn Builders Corp,. Inc.

Years of Service

2006-Present

2010-2018

1999-2010

1996-1999

1994-1996

1990-1993

1990

1989-1990

1988-1989

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School Degree/Course Year
Graduated

De La Salle University

University of Santo Tomas

Master in Business Administration

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering

2006

1986
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LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

Licensure Examinations Year Remarks

Civil Engineer Licensure Examination
Career Service Executive Eligibility

1988
2003

Professional Civil Service Examination

Accreditations Earned

Accredited Trainer, Constructors’ Performance Evaluation
System

1987

2017

Accredited Evaluator, Constructors’ Performance Evaluation
System

Board of Director, Association of Constructors’ Performance
Evaluator (AACEP)

1999

2016- present

Member, Philippine Institute of Civil Engineers (PICE) 1988-present

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

Trainings/Seminars Year Remarks

Construction Safety, Construction Manpower Development
Foundation (CMDF)

Constructors’ Performance Evaluation System - Trainers
Certification Program, CMDF

Executive Training Programme in Urban Policy Governance
and Green City Development, Temasek Foundation –
Nanyang Technological University

Seminar on Dispute Board, Japan International Cooperation
Agency(JICA)

3-day Training Course on Practical Project Management
In Public Investment, JICA

International Training Course on Practical Use of the
1999 FIDIC Conditions of Contract And Multilateral
Development Bank’s Harmonious Contract of 2006,
International Federation of Consulting Engineers and The
Council of Engineering Consultants of the Philippines and
Dispute Resolution Board of the Philippines

CPES Trainer’s Training Workshop, PDCB

Project Management, Bases Conversion and Development
Authority

Enhancement Skill Seminar on Project Evaluation for
Constructors’ Performance Evaluators (CPEs), PDCB and JICA

CPES Seminar-Workshop for the Accreditation of CPEs, PDCB

Supervisory Training Course in Basic Occupational Safety and
Health, Occupational Safety and Health Center

2018

2017

2016

2012

2012

2008

2005-2006

2001

2001

1999

1997


