

NAME: ARNEL V. FORTUNADO

Position : Civil Engineering Consultant Address : Dasmarinas City, Cavite

Tel. No : (046) 4505392 Mobile No. : 09173066383

E-mail: av42nado@yahoo.com

CIAC Accreditation : 2019 PICAM Membership : 2019

Position/Years Held : Regular Member

WORK EXPERIENCES (career highlights; specializations; etc.)

Job Title	Office	Years of Service
Resource Person/Lecturer on Constructors' Performance Evaluation System (CPES) Accreditation Training	Philippine Domestic Construction Board	2006-Present
Devt. Management Officer V, Subsidiaries, Affiliates and Projects Monitoring Department	Bases Conversion and Development Authority	2010-2018
Devt. Management Officer IV, Contracts Management Departmnt	Bases Conversion and Development Authority	1999-2010
Trade and Industry Development Specialist	Philippine Domestic Construction Board (PDCB)	1996-1999
Resident Engineer	AOT Engineers and Associates	1994-1996
Project Cost Control Engineer/ Head	Capitol Industrial Construction Groups, Inc.	1990-1993
Project Engineer	Otradev Foundation, Inc.	1990
Project Engineer	Winner Construction Corp.	1989-1990
Field Engineer	Tonn Builders Corp,. Inc.	1988-1989

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

School	Degree/Course	Year Graduated	
De La Salle University	Master in Business Administration	2006	
University of Santo Tomas	Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering	1986	

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED

<u>Licensure Examinations</u>	Year	Remarks
Civil Engineer Licensure Examination Career Service Executive Eligibility Professional Civil Service Examination	1988 2003 1987	
Accreditations Earned		
Accredited Trainer, Constructors' Performance Evaluation	2017	
System Accredited Evaluator, Constructors' Performance Evaluation System	1999	
Board of Director, Association of Constructors' Performance	2016- present	
Evaluator (AACEP) Member, Philippine Institute of Civil Engineers (PICE)	1988-present	

SPECIAL TRAININGS/SEMINARS

OF ECIAL TRAININGO/OLIMINARO		
<u>Trainings/Seminars</u>	Year	Remarks
Construction Safety, Construction Manpower Development Foundation (CMDF)	2018	
Constructors' Performance Evaluation System - Trainers Certification Program, CMDF	2017	
Executive Training Programme in Urban Policy Governance and Green City Development, Temasek Foundation – Nanyang Technological University	2016	
Seminar on Dispute Board, Japan International Cooperation Agency(JICA)	2012	
3-day Training Course on Practical Project Management In Public Investment, JICA	2012	
International Training Course on Practical Use of the 1999 FIDIC Conditions of Contract And Multilateral Development Bank's Harmonious Contract of 2006, International Federation of Consulting Engineers and The Council of Engineering Consultants of the Philippines and Dispute Resolution Board of the Philippines	2008	
CPES Trainer's Training Workshop, PDCB	2005-2006	
Project Management, Bases Conversion and Development Authority	2001	
Enhancement Skill Seminar on Project Evaluation for Constructors' Performance Evaluators (CPEs), PDCB and JICA	2001	
CPES Seminar-Workshop for the Accreditation of CPEs, PDCB	1999	
Supervisory Training Course in Basic Occupational Safety and Health, Occupational Safety and Health Center	1997	